

KACM510002412021



**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND
JMFC, N.R.PURA, ITINERATE AT KOPPA**

Present: Smt.B.S.Rayannawar, B.A., L.L.B,
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
N.R.Pura, Itinerate at Koppa.

Dated this the 10th day of March 2022

OS.No.10/2021

Plaintiffs: Sri.K.A. Sathisha and another

V/s

Defendants: Smt.Jayamma and others

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff No.1 proves that he is the owner in possession of suit schedule item No.1 and 2 property under the registered partition deed dated 12.05.2004?
2. Whether plaintiffs proves that plaintiff No.2 is the owner in possession of schedule item No.3 by virtue of register sale deed dated 16.05.2005?
3. Whether plaintiffs proves that, 12 feet mud road runs in government Land bearing Sy.No.2 137 and 223 of the Billagadde village is only approach to suit lands from their residence?

4. Whether the plaintiffs proves that the defendant obstruct in making use of mud road running in Sy.No.137 and 223 bearing from Kavadi-Billagade Road?
5. Whether plaintiffs proves that the defendants obstructing the plaintiffs in making use of government water collecting the green manure from the government land?
6. Whether the defendants proves that the court fee paid by plaintiffs is not correct?
7. Whether defendant proves that, the boundaries shown by the plaintiffs are imaginary?
8. What order or decree?

Sd/-

(B.S.Rayannawar)

Senior. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
N.R.Pura, Itinerate at Koppa.