

**IN THE COURT OF PRL.CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C. AT
KADUR.**

O.S.No.227/2023

Plaintiff/s: Sri Chowdappa

V/S.

Defendant/s: Smt. Uma and others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is in possession of the suit schedule property?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief sought for?
4. What order or decree ?

Dated this the 22nd day of November 2023

Sd/-
Prl.Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Kadur.

**IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C. AT
KADUR.**

O.S.No. 525/2020

Plaintiff/s: H.V. Prasanna Kumara

V/S.

Defendant/s: H.E.Suresh

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that, he is in possession of the suit schedule property ?
2. Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference ?
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief sought for?
4. What order or decree?

Dated this the 3rd day of September- 2022

II Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC.,
Kadur.